A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MAPLEWOOD, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION TO THE VOTERS OF THE CITY OF MAPLEWOOD, MISSOURI AT THE APRIL 6, 2004 ELECTION, THE QUESTION OF WHETHER THE CITY SHALL REPLACE THE EXISTING SPECIAL PROJECTS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT LEVY, WHICH IS SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE IN APRIL 2004, WITH A NEW TAX LEVY OF A LOWER AMOUNT BY LEVYING A PROPERTY TAX PER \$100.00 ASSESSED VALUATION OF \$0.2180 FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY, \$0.2410 FOR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY, AND \$0.2580 FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE DEPOSITED IN A SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL FUND AND USED TO PROVIDE TRASH PICK-UP FOR SINGLE FAMILY, DUPLEXES, TRIPLEXES AND FOUR FAMILY RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES WITHIN THE CITY OF MAPLEWOOD, MISSOURI.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MAPLEWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council hereby directs the following question be submitted to the voters of the City of Maplewood:

Shall the City of Maplewood create a Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Fund to provide trash collection and disposal for single family, duplexes, triplexes and four family residential properties, by replacing the existing Special Projects Capital Improvement Property Tax, that expires April 2004, with a new lower tax, by levying a property tax per \$100.00 assessed valuation of \$0.2180 for residential property, \$0.2410 for commercial property, and \$0.2580 for personal property, to be deposited in a Solid Waste Collection and Disposal Fund?

Yes	()
No	()

If you are in favor of the question, place an "x" in the box opposite "yes." If you are opposed to the question, place an "x" in the box opposite "no."

Passed this 13th day of January, 2004
Wack Lought
Attest: Mark Langston, Mayor Anthony Traxler, City Clerk
Approved this 13th day of January, 2004
Mark/Langston, Mayor ()